
Wingate (14-7,9-6 SAC) -vs- Lenoir-Rhyne (17-4,13-2 SAC)
02/04/26 at Shuford Arena, Hickory, NC

 
 

 
 
Wingate 69

Lenoir-Rhyne 98

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 399
Site: Shuford Arena, Hickory, NC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wingate 12 19 17 21 69
Lenoir-Rhyne 30 21 23 24 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Beale,Laney * 34 6-13 1-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 4 3 0 2 13
34 Montiel,Laura * 25 4-6 1-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 2 11
10 Bacon,Kyleigh * 27 3-7 2-3 1-2 1-6 7 1 2 2 0 0 9
32 Shorma,Maggie * 23 3-7 1-3 2-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 0 9
22 Isaac,Chinya * 26 2-10 2-6 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 3 1 2 8
03 Hughes,Bree 18 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 1 6
25 Harvey,Anasia 7 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
02 Ekperigha,Bethel 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
23 Merceron,Alexandra 11 1-7 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Jones,Michela 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
12 Harris,Brayla 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 8-21 11-16 11-22 33 18 14 22 2 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 5-9   55.56 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 8-21   38.1 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 El,Aaliyah * 24 10-15 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 2 2 3 22
05 Brown,Elyseia * 22 6-11 5-9 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 3 18
11 Brown,Abigail * 24 6-10 0-2 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 4 2 0 15
01 Porter,Amiya * 25 3-6 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 3 9
24 Arnold,Lauren * 12 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 8
22 Winterton,Madilyn 29 4-5 1-1 0-0 5-2 7 1 4 0 0 2 9
13 Bare,Ralee 18 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 5 0 0 5
23 Charles,Trista 11 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 2 1 4
00 Bowen,Tatum 19 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 2 3
30 Harvey,Peyton 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
44 Pendleton,Emma 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-71 11-31 11-12 10-28 38 17 20 17 6 17 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-22   59.09 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 38-71   53.5 % 11-31   35.5 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wingate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by BEALE,LANEY 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,LAUREN
09:10 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,LAUREN

STEAL  by BEALE,LANEY 09:10
GOOD LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 09:06 2-2

08:51 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EL,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by SHORMA,MAGGIE(in the paint) 08:35 4-4
ASSIST  by MONTIEL,LAURA --

08:08 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)
07:50 FOUL  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
07:50 SUB OUT by PORTER,AMIYA
07:50 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
07:50 SUB IN by BARE,RALEE
07:50 SUB IN by WINTERTON,MADILYN

MISS FT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 07:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BARE,RALEE
07:35 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MONTIEL,LAURA(in the paint) 07:24 6-8 H 2
07:13 MISS JUMPER by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BACON,KYLEIGH(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BEALE,LANEY 06:48

06:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA
REBOUND DEF by SHORMA,MAGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEALE,LANEY 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ABIGAIL
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BARE,RALEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WINTERTON,MADILYN
06:15 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WINTERTON,MADILYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MONTIEL,LAURA(in the paint) 06:06 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by BACON,KYLEIGH --

05:51 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
STEAL  by MONTIEL,LAURA 05:51
TURNOVER  by MONTIEL,LAURA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by EL,AALIYAH
05:44 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHORMA,MAGGIE(in the paint) 05:34 10-12 H 2
05:14 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ELYSEIA

REBOUND DEF by SHORMA,MAGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by BACON,KYLEIGH(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EL,AALIYAH
04:53 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BARE,RALEE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHORMA,MAGGIE 04:50
04:50 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by BARE,RALEE

MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TATUM

04:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
04:40 SUB OUT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
04:40 SUB IN by BOWEN,TATUM
04:40 SUB IN by CHARLES,TRISTA

SUB OUT by BEALE,LANEY 04:40
SUB OUT by BACON,KYLEIGH 04:40



SUB OUT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 04:40
SUB IN by HUGHES,BREE 04:40
SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 04:40
SUB IN by HARVEY,ANASIA 04:40

04:33 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,TRISTA
-- REBOUND OFF by WINTERTON,MADILYN

04:28 10-17 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by WINTERTON,MADILYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,BREE(in the paint) 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ISAAC,CHINYA 04:12
SUB IN by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 04:12
SUB OUT by MONTIEL,LAURA 04:12
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRAYLA 04:12

03:59 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM
-- REBOUND OFF by WINTERTON,MADILYN

03:56 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WINTERTON,MADILYN
GOOD JUMPER by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 03:25 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by HUGHES,BREE --

03:01 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 03:01
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRAYLA 03:01
SUB IN by BEALE,LANEY 03:01

03:01 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by EL,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 02:52

02:52 BLOCK  by CHARLES,TRISTA
-- REBOUND DEF by BARE,RALEE

02:38 FOUL  by EL,AALIYAH
02:38 TURNOVER  by EL,AALIYAH
02:38 SUB OUT by EL,AALIYAH
02:38 SUB IN by BROWN,ELYSEIA

SUB OUT by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 02:38
SUB IN by ISAAC,CHINYA 02:38
MISS JUMPER by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HARVEY,ANASIA 02:32
SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANASIA 02:32
SUB IN by BACON,KYLEIGH 02:32

02:19 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM
-- ASSIST  by BARE,RALEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:14
02:14 SUB OUT by BARE,RALEE
02:14 SUB IN by PORTER,AMIYA

TURNOVER  by BACON,KYLEIGH 01:58
01:58 STEAL  by BOWEN,TATUM
01:57 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,TATUM

SUB OUT by HUGHES,BREE 01:57
SUB IN by MONTIEL,LAURA 01:57
TURNOVER  by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by WINTERTON,MADILYN
01:43 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,AMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WINTERTON,MADILYN
01:37 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by BEALE,LANEY --
SUB OUT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 01:20
SUB IN by SHORMA,MAGGIE 01:20
TURNOVER  by ISAAC,CHINYA 01:18

01:01 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM
-- REBOUND OFF by WINTERTON,MADILYN

00:54 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHARLES,TRISTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WINTERTON,MADILYN

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,CHINYA 00:28
REBOUND OFF by MONTIEL,LAURA --



TURNOVER  by MONTIEL,LAURA 00:23
00:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
00:23 SUB IN by EL,AALIYAH
00:06 12-30 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,AMIYA

-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,TATUM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wingate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
10:00 SUB OUT by WINTERTON,MADILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by CHARLES,TRISTA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN
09:37 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by BEALE,LANEY --
09:35 FOUL  by ARNOLD,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SHORMA,MAGGIE 09:18
09:18 STEAL  by BOWEN,TATUM
09:07 12-32 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHORMA,MAGGIE 09:07
09:07 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TATUM
09:07 SUB IN by BROWN,ELYSEIA
09:07 12-33 H 21 GOOD FT by EL,AALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,CHINYA 08:56 15-33 H 18
ASSIST  by BEALE,LANEY --

08:46 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
MISS LAYUP by SHORMA,MAGGIE(in the paint) 08:40

08:40 BLOCK  by EL,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by SHORMA,MAGGIE --

08:32 15-36 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA
-- ASSIST  by EL,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by SHORMA,MAGGIE(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,CHINYA(in the paint) 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EL,AALIYAH

08:06 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA
REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,LAURA --

07:43 FOUL  by PORTER,AMIYA
07:43 SUB OUT by PORTER,AMIYA
07:43 SUB IN by BARE,RALEE

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,CHINYA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by SHORMA,MAGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTIEL,LAURA(in the paint) 07:26 17-36 H 19

07:18 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA
REBOUND DEF by SHORMA,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER  by SHORMA,MAGGIE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by ARNOLD,LAUREN
07:10 MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:10 FOUL  by EL,AALIYAH
07:06 SUB IN by WINTERTON,MADILYN
07:06 SUB OUT by EL,AALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by BEALE,LANEY 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:45 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ABIGAIL
REBOUND DEF by MONTIEL,LAURA --
TURNOVER  by MONTIEL,LAURA 06:28
SUB OUT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 06:28
SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 06:28

06:24 17-39 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA
-- ASSIST  by WINTERTON,MADILYN



GOOD LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint) 05:57 19-39 H 20
05:42 19-41 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

FOUL  by BACON,KYLEIGH 05:42
05:42 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
05:42 SUB IN by BOWEN,TATUM

SUB OUT by BACON,KYLEIGH 05:42
SUB IN by HARVEY,ANASIA 05:42

05:42 19-42 H 23 GOOD FT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
05:30 FOUL  by BARE,RALEE

GOOD FT by ISAAC,CHINYA 05:30 20-42 H 22
GOOD FT by ISAAC,CHINYA 05:30 21-42 H 21

05:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
05:30 SUB IN by PORTER,AMIYA
05:17 21-44 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ISAAC,CHINYA 05:09
05:09 STEAL  by WINTERTON,MADILYN
05:05 21-46 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BARE,RALEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINTERTON,MADILYN
MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ANASIA(in the paint) 04:46

04:46 BLOCK  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
04:46 SUB IN by CHARLES,TRISTA

SUB OUT by ISAAC,CHINYA 04:46
SUB IN by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 04:46
MISS LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,TRISTA
04:31 FOUL  by CHARLES,TRISTA
04:31 SUB OUT by BARE,RALEE
04:31 SUB IN by BROWN,ABIGAIL

MISS FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 04:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 04:31 22-46 H 24

04:16 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
04:00 FOUL  by CHARLES,TRISTA
04:00 SUB OUT by CHARLES,TRISTA
04:00 SUB IN by BARE,RALEE

GOOD FT by HARVEY,ANASIA 04:00 23-48 H 25
GOOD FT by HARVEY,ANASIA 04:00 24-48 H 24
SUB OUT by BEALE,LANEY 04:00
SUB IN by HUGHES,BREE 04:00

04:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:54 TURNOVER  by BARE,RALEE

STEAL  by MONTIEL,LAURA 03:54
MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL,LAURA(in the paint) 03:50
REBOUND OFF by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA --
MISS LAYUP by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA(in the paint) 03:45
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,ANASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,ANASIA(in the paint) 03:41 26-48 H 22

03:32 TURNOVER  by BARE,RALEE
STEAL  by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:28 28-48 H 20

03:17 TURNOVER  by BARE,RALEE
03:17 SUB OUT by BARE,RALEE
03:17 SUB IN by BROWN,ELYSEIA

MISS 3PTR by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTERTON,MADILYN

FOUL  by HARVEY,ANASIA 02:57
SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANASIA 02:57
SUB IN by BACON,KYLEIGH 02:57

02:50 TURNOVER  by PORTER,AMIYA
MISS 3PTR by BACON,KYLEIGH 02:42



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:39 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TATUM
02:39 SUB IN by BARE,RALEE
02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL(in the paint) 02:35
REBOUND OFF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BACON,KYLEIGH(in the paint) 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ABIGAIL
02:17 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
02:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
02:16 SUB IN by PENDLETON,EMMA

SUB OUT by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 02:16
SUB OUT by HUGHES,BREE 02:16
SUB IN by BEALE,LANEY 02:16
SUB IN by ISAAC,CHINYA 02:16
MISS LAYUP by MONTIEL,LAURA(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELYSEIA
01:35 MISS 3PTR by BARE,RALEE

-- REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,EMMA
01:30 MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by MONTIEL,LAURA 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by BROWN,ELYSEIA
01:00 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,AMIYA

REBOUND DEF by BEALE,LANEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BACON,KYLEIGH 00:37 31-48 H 17
ASSIST  by BEALE,LANEY --

00:02 31-51 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,AMIYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wingate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
10:00 SUB OUT by BARE,RALEE
10:00 SUB OUT by WINTERTON,MADILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by EL,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,ABIGAIL
10:00 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 10:00
SUB IN by SHORMA,MAGGIE 10:00

09:45 31-53 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ELYSEIA

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,CHINYA 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:58 TURNOVER  by EL,AALIYAH
STEAL  by ISAAC,CHINYA 08:58

08:47 FOUL  by ARNOLD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 08:47 32-53 H 21
GOOD FT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 08:47 33-53 H 20

08:37 33-55 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEALE,LANEY 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ABIGAIL
08:06 FOUL  by BROWN,ELYSEIA
08:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ELYSEIA
08:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
08:06 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
08:06 SUB IN by BOWEN,TATUM
08:06 SUB IN by WINTERTON,MADILYN

SUB OUT by ISAAC,CHINYA 08:06
SUB IN by JONES,MICHELA 08:06



TURNOVER  by ISAAC,CHINYA 07:58
07:58 STEAL  by PORTER,AMIYA

FOUL  by ISAAC,CHINYA 07:56
07:45 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ABIGAIL

STEAL  by ISAAC,CHINYA 07:45
MISS LAYUP by ISAAC,CHINYA(in the paint) 07:37

07:37 BLOCK  by EL,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,AMIYA

FOUL  by MONTIEL,LAURA 07:32
07:15 MISS LAYUP by WINTERTON,MADILYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SHORMA,MAGGIE 07:15
REBOUND DEF by BEALE,LANEY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,MICHELA 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by EL,AALIYAH
06:57 33-57 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
06:57 SUB IN by BARE,RALEE

SUB OUT by MONTIEL,LAURA 06:57
SUB OUT by JONES,MICHELA 06:57
SUB IN by HUGHES,BREE 06:57
SUB IN by ISAAC,CHINYA 06:57
GOOD LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 06:57 35-57 H 22
ASSIST  by BACON,KYLEIGH --

06:57 SUB OUT by PORTER,AMIYA
FOUL  by ISAAC,CHINYA 06:31
SUB OUT by ISAAC,CHINYA 06:31
SUB IN by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 06:31

06:18 TURNOVER  by BARE,RALEE
STEAL  by BEALE,LANEY 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:14 37-57 H 20
ASSIST  by BEALE,LANEY --
FOUL  by HUGHES,BREE 06:04

05:51 MISS LAYUP by BARE,RALEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTERTON,MADILYN
05:32 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BACON,KYLEIGH(in the paint) 05:23 39-57 H 18

04:55 MISS JUMPER by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEALE,LANEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHORMA,MAGGIE 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ABIGAIL
04:36 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by BEALE,LANEY 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by EL,AALIYAH
04:14 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:03 FOUL  by BROWN,ABIGAIL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03
04:03 SUB OUT by EL,AALIYAH
04:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
04:03 SUB OUT by BARE,RALEE
04:03 SUB IN by PORTER,AMIYA
04:03 SUB IN by BROWN,ELYSEIA
04:03 SUB IN by CHARLES,TRISTA

SUB OUT by SHORMA,MAGGIE 04:03
SUB IN by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 04:03
MISS FT by BACON,KYLEIGH 04:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BACON,KYLEIGH 04:03 40-59 H 19
SUB OUT by BACON,KYLEIGH 04:03



SUB IN by HARVEY,ANASIA 04:03
03:44 40-62 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA

-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,TATUM
GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,ANASIA(in the paint) 03:22 42-62 H 20
ASSIST  by BEALE,LANEY --

03:04 42-65 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by WINTERTON,MADILYN
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,AMIYA

02:47 FOUL  by BOWEN,TATUM
02:47 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TATUM
02:47 SUB IN by EL,AALIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 02:47 44-65 H 21
02:47 44-67 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BEALE,LANEY 02:15
02:15 STEAL  by BROWN,ELYSEIA
02:15 44-69 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ELYSEIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,AMIYA
FOUL  by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 02:14

02:14 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ANASIA(in the paint) 02:14

02:14 BLOCK  by CHARLES,TRISTA
-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,TRISTA

FOUL  by BEALE,LANEY 02:14
02:14 44-71 H 27 GOOD FT by CHARLES,TRISTA(fastbreak)
02:14 44-72 H 28 GOOD FT by CHARLES,TRISTA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MERCERON,ALEXANDRA 02:14
SUB OUT by HARVEY,ANASIA 02:14
SUB IN by BACON,KYLEIGH 02:14
SUB IN by JONES,MICHELA 02:14
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,BREE 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by BROWN,ELYSEIA
01:42 MISS LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)
01:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
01:42 SUB IN by BROWN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by BEALE,LANEY --
TURNOVER  by BACON,KYLEIGH 01:32

01:32 STEAL  by CHARLES,TRISTA
01:18 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL --
TURNOVER  by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 01:07
SUB OUT by EKPERIGHA,BETHEL 00:51
SUB IN by ISAAC,CHINYA 00:51

00:49 MISS LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:49 FOUL  by EL,AALIYAH
00:49 SUB OUT by WINTERTON,MADILYN
00:49 SUB IN by BROWN,ELYSEIA

SUB OUT by BEALE,LANEY 00:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,BRAYLA 00:49
GOOD FT by HUGHES,BREE(fastbreak) 00:49 45-72 H 27
MISS FT by HUGHES,BREE(fastbreak) 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ABIGAIL
00:37 MISS LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ISAAC,CHINYA 00:37
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRAYLA --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRAYLA 00:32

00:32 STEAL  by PORTER,AMIYA
00:30 45-74 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by EL,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,AMIYA
00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:30 SUB OUT by EL,AALIYAH
00:30 SUB IN by BOWEN,TATUM

GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,BREE 00:06 48-74 H 26



ASSIST  by JONES,MICHELA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wingate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
10:00 SUB OUT by PORTER,AMIYA
10:00 SUB IN by BARE,RALEE

GOOD 3PTR by BACON,KYLEIGH 09:55 51-74 H 23
ASSIST  by HUGHES,BREE --

09:24 51-76 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,ELYSEIA

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRAYLA 09:24
09:24 MISS FT by BROWN,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND OFF by BARE,RALEE
09:16 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by ISAAC,CHINYA 09:05 54-76 H 22
ASSIST  by HUGHES,BREE --
FOUL  by ISAAC,CHINYA 08:53

08:53 SUB OUT by CHARLES,TRISTA
08:53 SUB IN by EL,AALIYAH
08:49 FOUL  by BARE,RALEE
08:49 TURNOVER  by BARE,RALEE

MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,CHINYA 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ISAAC,CHINYA 08:28
SUB IN by BEALE,LANEY 08:28

08:28 SUB OUT by BARE,RALEE
08:28 SUB IN by HARVEY,PEYTON
08:08 54-79 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA

-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,TATUM
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,BREE(in the paint) 07:50

07:50 BLOCK  by BROWN,ABIGAIL
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,TATUM

07:44 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ELYSEIA
STEAL  by HUGHES,BREE 07:44
TURNOVER  by BEALE,LANEY 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by HARVEY,PEYTON
07:30 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELYSEIA

REBOUND DEF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRAYLA --
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRAYLA 07:13
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRAYLA 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELYSEIA
07:13 SUB IN by WINTERTON,MADILYN
06:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:53 FOUL  by WINTERTON,MADILYN

GOOD LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 06:40 56-79 H 23
06:30 SUB OUT by BOWEN,TATUM
06:30 SUB IN by PORTER,AMIYA
06:27 TURNOVER  by PORTER,AMIYA

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRAYLA 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by EL,AALIYAH

06:13 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by BACON,KYLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,BREE 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by PORTER,AMIYA
FOUL  by HARRIS,BRAYLA 05:46
SUB OUT by HUGHES,BREE 05:46



SUB OUT by BACON,KYLEIGH 05:46
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRAYLA 05:46
SUB IN by ISAAC,CHINYA 05:46
SUB IN by SHORMA,MAGGIE 05:46
SUB IN by MONTIEL,LAURA 05:46

05:46 56-80 H 24 GOOD FT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
05:46 56-81 H 25 GOOD FT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
05:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,ABIGAIL
05:46 SUB IN by PENDLETON,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by BEALE,LANEY 05:18 59-81 H 22
ASSIST  by MONTIEL,LAURA --

04:57 59-84 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by WINTERTON,MADILYN

GOOD LAYUP by BEALE,LANEY(in the paint) 04:32 61-84 H 23
04:13 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,AMIYA
04:05 61-87 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,AMIYA

-- ASSIST  by EL,AALIYAH
03:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by EL,AALIYAH
03:59 SUB IN by ARNOLD,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by BEALE,LANEY 03:43
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MICHELA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHORMA,MAGGIE 03:37 64-87 H 23
ASSIST  by ISAAC,CHINYA --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,LAUREN

03:10 64-89 H 25 GOOD TIPIN by ARNOLD,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MONTIEL,LAURA 02:39 67-89 H 22
ASSIST  by JONES,MICHELA --
FOUL  by JONES,MICHELA 02:30

02:30 67-90 H 23 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN
02:30 67-91 H 24 GOOD FT by ARNOLD,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by SHORMA,MAGGIE 02:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:10 FOUL  by PORTER,AMIYA
MISS 3PTR by ISAAC,CHINYA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,PEYTON
01:55 67-94 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,AMIYA

-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,PEYTON
01:33 FOUL  by PENDLETON,EMMA

GOOD FT by MONTIEL,LAURA 01:33 68-94 H 26
GOOD FT by MONTIEL,LAURA 01:33 69-94 H 25
SUB OUT by MONTIEL,LAURA 01:33
SUB IN by HUGHES,BREE 01:33

01:15 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,AMIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:13 69-96 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by PENDLETON,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,BREE 00:43
00:43 STEAL  by ARNOLD,LAUREN
00:38 69-98 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLD,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ISAAC,CHINYA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,LAUREN


